RESOLUTION NO. 51-2023 September 14, 2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023/2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2023, the Board of Directors adopted Resolution 46-2023 approving the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2023/2024; and

WHEREAS, Government Code Section 61111(a) authorizes the board of directors of a community services district to amend the budget by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors desires to amend the Fiscal Year 2023/2024 Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Cambria Community Services District that the Fiscal Year 2023/2024 Budget is hereby amended as shown on Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of September 2023.

Karen Dean President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Haley Dodson Confidential Administrative Assistant Timothy J. Carmel District Counsel